VND Net effect  - - (39,828) 39,828

CNY net asset/liability 46,723  (46,723) 22,556  (22,556)

Secured portion from CNY risk  (148,569) 148,569  (148,569) 148,569

CNY Net effect (101,846) 101,846  (126,013) 126,013

SGD net asset/liability 13,918  (13,918) 13,919  (13,919)

Secured portion from SGD risk  (17,630) 17,630  (17,630) 17,630

SGD Net effect  (3,712) 3,712  (3,711) 3,711

Other net asset/liability 76,269  (70,837) 1,618,460  (1,618,460)
Secured portion from other currency
risk  (97,240) 91,808  (97,239) 97,239
Other Currency Net effect (20,971) 20,971  1,521,221  (1,521,221)
  (755,991) 755,991  1,987,734  (1,987,734)

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

ARÇELİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

82

Sensitivity: Internal / Non-Personal Data

NOTE 34 -  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

 Gain/Loss Other Comprehensive Income

 Foreign exchange Foreign exchange Foreign exchange Foreign exchange

December 31, 2022
appreciation by

10%
depreciation by

10%
appreciation by

10%
depreciation by

10%

   USD net asset/liability (465,576) 465,576  (563,163) 563,163

   Secured portion from USD risk  544,663  (544,663) 544,663  (544,663)

USD Net effect 79,087  (79,087) (18,500) 18,500

   EUR net asset/liability (1,119,955) 1,119,955  (1,384,646) 1,384,646

   Secured portion from EUR risk 1,060,439  (1,060,439) 1,706,349  (1,706,349)

EUR Net effect  (59,516) 59,516  321,703  (321,703)

   GBP net asset/liability 172,256  (172,256) 224,505  (224,505)

   Secured portion from GBP risk  (206,774) 206,774  (206,774) 206,774

GBP Net effect  (34,518) 34,518  17,731  (17,731)

JPY net asset/liability 31,204  (31,204) 31,205  (31,205)

   Secured portion from JPY risk  (28,870) 28,870  (28,870) 28,870

JPY Net effect  2,334  (2,334) 2,335  (2,335)

   PLN net asset/liability 40,619  (40,619) 99,259  (99,259)

   Secured portion from PLN risk  (42,157) 42,157  (42,157) 42,157

PLN Net effect  (1,538) 1,538  57,102  (57,102)

   RUB net asset/liability 44,062  (44,062) (27,519) 27,519

   Secured portion from RUB risk  (77,150) 77,150  373,845  (373,845)

RUB Net effect  (33,088) 33,088  346,326  (346,326)

VND net asset/liability (2,592) 2,592  (25,566) 25,566

   Secured portion from VND risk  - - - -

VND Net effect  (2,592) 2,592  (25,566) 25,566

CNY net asset/liability 78,240  (78,240) 50,654  (50,654)

Secured portion from CNY risk  (121,466) 121,466  (121,466) 121,466

CNY Net effect (43,226) 43,226  (70,812) 70,812

SGD net asset/liability 46,091  (46,091) 28,815  (28,815)

Secured portion from SGD risk  (45,462) 45,462  (28,186) 28,186

SGD Net effect  629  (629) 629  (629)

Other net asset/liability 106,948  (106,948) 2,631,999  (2,631,999)
Secured portion from other currency
risk  (90,782) 90,782  (90,780) 90,780
Other Currency Net effect   16,166   (16,166)   2,541,219   (2,541,219)
 (76,262) 76,262  3,172,167  (3,172,167)

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

ARÇELİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

83

Sensitivity: Internal / Non-Personal Data

NOTE 34 -  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

Import and exports performed to / from Turkey for the year ended as of December 31, 2023 and 2022
are as follows:

 December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022
 TRY TRY
EUR 35,292,350 39,726,395
USD 11,774,638 16,598,373
GBP 11,793,392 12,766,629
Other 10,064,380 9,529,109
Total exports 68,924,760 78,620,506

EUR 13,374,277 16,208,807
USD 31,724,731 31,037,814
Other 90,449 96,368